## CITY OF KREBS SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING MAY 23, 2023

KREBS CITY HALL MAY 23, 2023
5 NE WASHINGTON TUESDAY AT
KREBS, OKLAHOMA 7:00 P.M.

- A. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER
- B. ROLL CALL
- C. DISCUSS AND ACT TO APPROVE/DISAPPROVE THE KREBS POLICE DEPARTMENT RECRUITING AND HIRING INCENTIVE POLICY. CLEET CERTIFIED OFFICERS BEING HIRED FOR THE POSITION OF POLICE OFFICER WILL BE ELIGIBLE FOR A \$5,000 INCENTIVE ABOVE AND BEYOND THEIR REGULAR SALARY. THE INCENTIVE WILL BE PAID IN INCREMENTS OF \$3,000 ON THE FIRST NORMAL PAY PERIOD AFTER THE OFFICER IS HIRED; \$1,000 TO BE PAID AFTER THE SUCCESSFUL COMPLETION OF THE 1<sup>ST</sup> YEAR ANNIVERSARY DATE; AND FINAL \$1,000 TO BE PAID AFTER THE SUCCESSFUL COMPLETION OF THE 2<sup>ND</sup> YEAR ANNIVERSARY DATE.
- D. DISCUSS AND ACT TO GO INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION FOR THE BEGINNING NEGOTIATIONS OF THE KREBS POLICE OFFICER'S FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE CONTRACT.
- E. DISCUSS AND ACT TO GO BACK INTO REGULAR SESSION.
- F. DISCUSS AND ACT TO APPROVE/DISAPPROVE KREBS POLICE OFFICER'S FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE CONTRACT.
- G. ADJOURN

CERTIFICATION	
CERTIFY THAT THIS NOTICE OF MEETING WAS POSTED ON THIS <b>18TH</b> DAY OF <b>MAY</b> , 2023 BY 5:00 PM.	
SHARON L. LONG, CITY CLERK	